

भारतसरकार/GOVERNMENTOF INDIA

वित्तमंत्रालय, राजस्वविभाग

MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

सीमाशुल्क (निवारक) आयुक्तकाकार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

55-17-3, सी -1, द्वितीयतल, औद्योगिकएस्टेट, ऑटोनगर, विजयवाड़ा –520 007

55-17-3,C-14, 2nd Floor, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada-520 007 বুংমাঅ/Phone: 0866-2551261 Email- commr.cpc-ap@gov.in

SELF SEALING PERMISSION

SSP NO CC(P)VJA CUS. 01/2025

This Self Sealing Permission (SSP) is hereby granted to M/s. S.R. Publications, Registered at Survey no 42/2, DRR Street, Inner ring road, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh-520012 having IEC- ADVFS0206L issued by DGFT and GST Registration No. 37ADVFS0206L1ZN, issued by the Government of India, on the basis of the application of the Exporter received in this office for the Self Sealing of Export goods, in the premises specified here under.

- 2. This Self Sealing Permission is the one time permission valid for:
 - i. Export from all Customs stations/ Ports of the Country.
 - ii. All export goods, whether or not such goods are taxable, except the prohibited goods as defined in sub section 33 of the Section 2 of the Customs Act 1962 thereby meaning "any goods the import or export of which is subject to any prohibition under the Customs Act or any other law for the time being in force", and
- iii. All export schemes, subject to the fulfilment of the conditions herein prescribed.

<u>Details of Exporter</u>: M/s. S.R. Publications , Registered at Survey no 42/2, DRR Street, Inner ring road, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh-520012

(IEC- ADVFS0206L) (GSTIN-37ADVFS0206L1ZN)

Details of Self Sealing Premises	Details of authorised signatories: (Mr./Mrs./Sh./Smt.)
M/s. S.R. Publications , Registered at Survey no 42/2, DRR Street, Inner ring road, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh-520012 (GSTIN-37ADVFS0206L1ZN)	G. Sai Venkata Raghavendra Chetan (Partner)
	Guddati Ramesh (Managing Partner)

CONDITIONS:

- 1. This Self Sealing Permission is valid for the premises and purpose specified in the application.
- 2. This Self Sealing Permission is not transferable.
- 3. This Self Sealing Permission is valid for the goods, as declared except prohibited goods, under all applicable schemes
- 4. No corrections/ changes/ amendments in the SSP will be valid unless the request for any correction/changes/amendments is applied for and approved by the competent authority.
- 5. This SSP shall remain valid till the permission holder carries on the activity for which it has been issued or surrenders it or till it is revoked/suspended by the competent Authority. In case, something adverse is noticed against the exporter, the customs station concerned shall promptly intimate the custom house which has granted the factory stuffing permission which will, in turn, withdraw suspend/hold in abeyance the permission accorded, and inform all custom houses concerned.
- 6. The grant of this permission shall be without prejudice to any other action that may be taken by such other agencies over the premises or purpose to which such agencies may require to enforce such laws to be complied by the unit.
- 7. Prior intimation shall be submitted to the jurisdictional Customs authorities, one day in advance, before commencement of exports.
- 8. The exporter shall seal the stuffed containers with electronic seal i.e., " RFID tamper proof one-time-bolt seal each bearing a unique serial no. and brand of vendor

(SADHU NARASIMHA REDDY) COMMISSIONER

To

M/s. S.R. Publications, Registered at Survey no 42/2, DRR Street, Inner ring road, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh-520012.

Copy to:

- 1. The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Preventive Section, Hqrs Office, Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada.
- 2. The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, TFC Section, Hqrs Office, Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada.